E-1111 PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMBANO 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) 10-07	-2009 United States Patent and Trademark Office
2 2009	
To Ca Director of the U.S. Petrot and 10357	26423 use aπached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Macro Technologies, LLC
Macro Technologies, Inc.	Internal Address: 3786 Ridge Road
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Cleveland, Ohio 44144
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 3786 Ridge Road
Execution Date(s) July 31, 2009	5,55 mage nous
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Cleveland
Joint Research Agreement	State: Ohio
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 44144
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):	s document is being filed together with a new application
.,	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents
2162-001-03, 2162-002-03, 2162-003-03 and 2162-005-03. Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4
2162-001-03, 2162-002-03, 2162-003-03 and 2162-005-03. Additional numbers at the second state of the seco	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents
2162-001-03, 2162-002-03, 2162-003-03 and 2162-005-03. Additional numbers at the second seco	attached? [Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$160.00
2162-001-03, 2162-002-03, 2162-003-03 and 2162-005-03. Additional numbers at the second seco	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$160.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Additional numbers a Additional numbers a S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timothy F. Geisse, Esq. Internal Address: 55 Public Square, Suite 2150 Cleveland, Ohio 44113	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$160.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
2162-001-03, 2162-002-03, 2162-003-03 and 2162-005-03. Additional numbers at the state of the s	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$160.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
2162-001-03, 2162-002-03, 2162-003-03 and 2162-005-03. Additional numbers at the state of the s	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$160.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
2162-001-03, 2162-002-03, 2162-003-03 and 2162-005-03. Additional numbers at the state of the s	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$160.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
2162-001-03, 2162-002-03, 2162-003-03 and 2162-005-03. Additional numbers at the state of the s	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information 10/86/2009 MJAMA1 00000021 1035 479 Deposit Account Number
Additional numbers and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timothy F. Geisse, Esq. Internal Address: 55 Public Square, Suite 2150 Cleveland, Ohio 44113 Street Address: 55 Public Square, Suite 2150 City: Cleveland State:Ohio Zip:44113 Phone Number: 216-523-1500 Fax Number: 216-523-1705	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$160.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Additional numbers at Additional numbers at S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timothy F. Geisse, Esq. Internal Address: 55 Public Square, Suite 2150 Cleveland, Ohio 44113 Street Address: 55 Public Square, Suite 2150 City: Cleveland State:Ohio Zip:44113 Phone Number: 216-523-1500 Fax Number: 216-523-1705 Email Address: tgeisse@mggmlpa.com	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information 10/06/2009 MJAMA1 00000021 1035/479 Deposit Account Number 160.00 0P
Additional numbers and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timothy F. Geisse, Esq. Internal Address: 55 Public Square, Suite 2150 Cleveland, Ohio 44113 Street Address: 55 Public Square, Suite 2150 City: Cleveland State:Ohio Zip: 44113 Phone Number: 216-523-1500 Fax Number: 216-523-1705 Email Address: tgeisse@mggmlpa.com 9. Signature:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$160.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Additional numbers at Additional numbers at S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timothy F. Geisse, Esq. Internal Address: 55 Public Square, Suite 2150 Cleveland, Ohio 44113 Street Address: 55 Public Square, Suite 2150 City: Cleveland State:Ohio Zip:44113 Phone Number: 216-523-1500 Fax Number: 216-523-1705 Email Address: tgeisse@mggmlpa.com	Authorized to be charged to deposit account None required (government interest not affecting title None required Number 10/06/2009 NJAMA1 10000021 1035 479 Authorized User Name 10000021 1035 479 Authorized User Name 100000021 100000000000000000000000000

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

MACRO TECHNOLOGIES, INC. PATENT STATUS REPORT 7/23/2009

Docket No.	Country	Case Type	Application No.	Application Date	Patent/Reg. No.	Issue/Grant Date	Title	Status
2462.004-03	2	11411147	10/252 470	20 125 2002	Ca 700 000 9	7000	O. C. TOTAL	
50-100-2017	3	Cullity	10/555,479	20-Jan-2003	0,939,034 BZ	c002-dac-a	AUTONOMOUS	7.5 year maintenance fee due
							ZOWER FINAL	6 March 2013.
							INTERFACE FOR	
							MODIFYING	
							LIMITED	
							ROTATION	
							SPEED OF A	
							MACHINE	
2162-002-02	SN	Provisional	60/672,700	18-Apr-2005			PRESSURIZED	Expired
							FLUID COUPLER	-
							WITH ANTI-	
							RECOIL	
							CEATI IDE AND	
							FEATURE AND	
00000							METHODS	
2162-002-03	Sn	Ctility	11/406,804	18-Apr-2006			PRESSURIZED	Response to FINAL Office
							FLUID COUPLER	Action dated 7 July 2009 due
							WITH ANTI-	7 October 2009.
							RECOIL	
							FEATURE AND	
							METHODS	
2162-003-02	SN	Provisional	60/672,567	18-Apr-2005			RELATIVE LINE	Expired
							TENSION	
							INDICATOR FOR	
							FISHING REELS	
							AND THE LIKE	
2162-003-03	NS	Utility	11/406,836	18-Apr-2006			RELATIVE LINE	Awaiting decison from U.S.
							TENSION	Patent and Trademark Office
							INDICATOR AND	on Petition to Withdraw
							METHODS FOR	Holding of Abandonment.
							FISHING REELS	ı
							AND THE LIKE	
2162-005-02	ns	Provisional	60/995,893	28-Sep-2007			MANIFOLD	Expired
			-				ASSEMBLY	

Page 1 of 2

> PATENT REEL: 023342 FRAME: 0015

MACRO TECHNOLOGIES, INC. PATENT STATUS REPORT 7/23/2009

Docket No. Country Case Type Application	Country Case Type Application	Case Type Application	Application	Ž	Application Date	ation Date Patent/Red No Issue/Grant Date	lectio/Grant Date	Titi	Ctotile
				יים ווסמיום שליי	3	. accuracy. No.	Issue/Orall Date	ווום	Status
/ 2162-005-03 US Utility 12/286,534 29-Sep-2008	US		12/286,534 29-Sep-2008	29-Sep-2008				MANIFOLD	Application published 2 July
								ASSEMBLY	2009. Awaiting first Office
				7,7					Action.
2162-006-02 US Provisional		Provisional						FILL	Not filed yet. Related to 2162-
								CONNECTOR	806 Alleged Infringement of
								ASSEMBLY FOR	
								COMPRESSED	
								GAS CYLINDERS	GAS CYLINDERS Connector for Gas
									Containers"

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 023342 FRAME: 0016

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Macro Technologies, LLC is a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having an office at 3786 Ridge Road, Cleveland, Ohio, 44144.

WHEREAS, Macro Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Washington, and having an office at 11815 - 124th Ave NE, Kirkland, WA 98034 is the exclusive owner by assignment of the exclusive entire right, title, and interest in and to the Letters Patent set forth in Appendix, and

NOW, THEREFORE, in connection with the sale of assets pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement between Macro Technologies, Inc. and Macro Technologies, LLC of even date herewith,

Macro Technologies, Inc. DOES HEREBY ASSIGN AND TRANSFER TO Macro Technologies, LLC and its successors, assigns, and nominees, as the assignee, without any restrictions, reservations, or limitations:

THE ENTIRE AND EXCLUSIVE RIGHT, TITLE, AND INTEREST in and to the grants of said Letters Patent and all reissues and extensions thereof;

AND ALL PRIORITY RIGHTS derived from said Letters Patent and the applications therefor by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for any and all member countries of the aforesaid International Convention;

AND THE SOLE RIGHT to file applications for patents under the patent laws of any country of the world in its name, and the sole right to have patents granted on said applications in its name to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Macro Technologies, Inc., had this assignment not been made, and to enforce said patents with the right to sue for and recover for its own use accrued profits or damages for any and all infringements thereof, including, but not limited to, past infringements with respect to which Macro Technologies, Inc. hereby waives any right to receive any portion thereof.

AND COVENANTS, that Macro Technologies, Inc. has the full right so to do.

PATENT REEL: 023342 FRAME: 0017 SIGNED AND SEALED at Kirkland, Washington, this 315+ day of July, 2009.

MACRO TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Howard Konishi, President

WITNESSES:

SWORN TO BEFORE ME, and subscribed in my presence this __315+ day of July, 2009.

Notary Public

RECORDED: 10/02/2009

PATENT REEL: 023342 FRAME: 0018